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commissioner may retain the services of _a_ 
licensed reg estate broker t_o @ a 

buyer. @ sag price IE be negotiated by th_e broker, but must n_ot kg Ii £1123 
90 percent o_f the appraised market value g determined by Q commissioner. E broker’s fe_e must lg established by prior agreement between th_e commission- 
e_r an_d @ broker, 2_1n_d must n_ot exceed te_n percent o_f th_e @ price. @ 
broker’s fie m_ust be ;m t_o @ broker {rpm tfi proceeds 9f the §a_l_e_. 

Sec. 10. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 161.44, subdivision 9, is 

amended to read: 
Subd. 9. RECEIPTS PAID INTO TRUNK HIGHWAY FUND. All 

Moneys received from the sale of such lands and properties shall less any t"<=._e_s_ 

Egg under subdivision ga_, must be paid into the trunk highway fund. 
Sec. 11. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 161.46, subdivision 4, is 

‘amended to read: 
Subd. 4. ACQUISITION OF RELOCATED FACILITIES FOR 

UTILITY. When the project requires a utility to relinquish lands or interests in 
lands owned by the utility and the utility is unable to acquire lands or interests in 
lands necessary to enable it to relocate its facilities, or if the acquisition of such 
the lands or interests in lands by the utility would result in undue delay thereby 
delaying the interstate highway project, the commissioner, by purchase, gift, or 
eminent domain proceedings, may acquire the lands or interests in lands neces- 
sary for the relocation if the commissioner deems that such t:h_e acquisition would 
reduce the cost to the state of the project. The lands necessary for the relocation 
to be acquired by the commissioner shall fl1_s_t be designated in an agreement 
between the utility and the commissioner. The agreement shall mist also 
provide that without cost to either party thereto Q th_e agreement, the utility will 
relinquish to the state its interests in the lands required for the interstate project 
in consideration of the conveyance by the state to the utility of the substitute 
lands designated in the agreement to be acquired by the state. The interest or 
estate acquired by the’ commissioner shall must be substantially similar to the 
interest or estate that the utility owned in the lands to be relinquished by it to the 
state. U-pen recommendation of the cemrnissieneh; The gevemer commissioner 
may convey such Q lands or interests in lands to the utility. 

Sec. 12. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections Q L E § a_re effective gig day following final enactment. 
Approved May 13, 1983 

CHAPTER 144 —— S.F.No. 44 

An act relating to child support; allowing courts to order support for certain 
individuals attending secondary school; amending ll/Iinnesota Statutes 1982, section 518.54, 
subdivision 2. 
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BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 518.54, subdivision 2, is 

amended to read: 
Subd. 2. CHILD. "‘Child” means an individual under 18 years of age; an 

individual under age Q who i_s Lil] attending secondary school, or an individual 
who, by reason of his physical or mental condition, is unable to support himself. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This a_ct; i_s effective the day following final enactment, a_ng applies to a_ll 

awards Q‘ child support made Q actions for dissolution 95 legal separation 
commenced on or after that date. 

Approved May 17, 1983 

CHAPTER 145 —— S.F.No. 568 

An act relating to state government; providing for a permanent job sharing 
program; amending Alinnesota Statutes 1982, sections 43A.4I, subdivisions 4 and 5; 
43.4.42; 43A.43, subdivision 2; 43A.44, subdivisions 1 and 2; 43A.45; Laws 1981, chapter 
210, section 55, as amended; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1982, sections 43A.41, subdivi- 
sion 3; and 43A.43, subdivision 1. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 43A.41, subdivision 4, is 

amended to read: 
Subd. 4. SHARED POSITION. “Shared position” means a position 

which has been converted from a full-time position into part-time positions of 
equivalent elass which E Q % same classification series @ bargaining git 9; 
plan for purposes of sections 43A.4O to 43A.46. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 43A.41, subdivision 5, is 

amended to read: 
Subd. 5. PROGRAM. “Program” means the Minnesota demonstration 

job sharing program. 

See. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 43A.42, is amended to read: 
43A.42 POSITIONS AFFECTED. 
A total of 50 full—tirne positions within agencies of state government shall 

be selected for inclusion within the program. These positions shall be selected 
within as few separate agencies as possible No fewer than 15 of these positions 
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